



Create with Confidence™

Contact: Lorilee Torrey Phone: (541) 552-1133 Email: LBT@atlassmarketing.com

ROCKLER'S NEW GLUE APPLICATOR KIT IS ALL-IN-ONE GLUING SOLUTION

Versatile Kit Contains Several Applicators That Are Easy to Clean, Re-use

MEDINA, MN (July 30, 2013) - Rockler Woodworking and Hardware has introduced the Glue Applicator Kit, which makes gluing setup, application, and cleanup quick and easy. The kit contains an 8 oz. glue bottle and threaded funnel plus five interchangeable threaded applicator heads, each tailored to a specific type of gluing task – a standard glue spout, a center-line glue guide to apply a centered bead of glue on board edges, a silicone brush for wider boards, a ribbed roller with angled head for easy and even glue application on very wide boards, and a mortise tip for traditional mortises, domino mortises and biscuit slots. Each applicator head also fits Titebond[®] 16 and 32 oz. glue bottles. All pieces of the Glue Applicator Kit are easy to clean and re-use – wet glue can be rinsed off with warm water, while dried glue can easily be cracked and peeled off.

"The Glue Applicator Kit is extremely versatile and easy to use for gluing projects of all types and sizes," says Scott Ekman, Rockler's Vice President of Marketing. "The interchangeable applicator heads make setup incredibly fast and easy for many different gluing tasks, and it's a huge bonus that they all fit the popular 16 and 32 oz. Titebond[®] glue bottles already found in most workshops."

The Glue Applicator Kit includes an 8 oz. Rockler glue bottle, standard glue spout with cap, glue line centering attachment, silicone glue brush applicator, ribbed glue roller applicator, mortise glue applicator with cap, glue funnel, and cleaning brush. The kit comes in a box that acts as storage for all components between uses.

The Glue Applicator Kit (47221) retails for \$19.99 and can be purchased at Rockler Woodworking and Hardware stores nationwide, Rockler independent resellers, Rockler.com, or from the Rockler catalog. For store locations or a free catalog, please visit www.rockler.com or call 1-877-ROCKLER. Note: Hi-resolution images and text to go along with this news release are available for download at www.rockler.com/news.

ABOUT ROCKLER WOODWORKING AND HARDWARE

Celebrating its 59th year as a family-run business, Rockler Woodworking and Hardware is the nation's premier supplier of specialty hardware, tools, lumber and other high quality woodworking products. Rockler has 29 retail locations in AZ, CA, CO, GA, IL, IN, MA, ME, MI, MN, MO, NH, NY, OH, OR, PA, TX, WA, and WI – plus 60 independent reseller locations nationwide, as well as extensive catalog and internet operations.

To learn more about Rockler, please visit <u>www.rockler.com</u> or call 1-877-ROCKLER.











